Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

WARRANTY
3 years on design and manufacturing defects
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1008TX Eight Port 10/100/1000BaseT Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch
NTPS-24-1.3 DIN-Rail Power Supply 24V@1.3 Amp
1000-PM Panel Mount Kit
All specifications are subject to change. Consult the company website for more information.
1008TX Specifications
SWITCH PROPERTIES
Operation: Unmanaged
Number of MAC Addresses: 8,000
IEEE Compliant: 802.3, 802.3u, and 802.3ab
Latency (typical): 3.2 μ
Switching Method: Store-and-Forward
Activity Status Indication: LED link
MTBF: >2 million hours
Supports Full/Half duplex operation
Maximum Throughput: Up to 16.0 Gb/s
MDIX Auto Sensing cable
Auto Sensing Speed and Flow Control
Communications: Full Wire Speed
POWER INPUT
Input Voltage: 10-49 VDC
Steady Input Current: 250 mA @ 24 V
Inrush: 20 A / 60 us @ 24 VDC
BTU/HR: 20.5
CONNECTORS
10/100/1000BaseT:  Eight (8) RJ-45 TX copper ports
NETWORK MEDIA
10BaseT: ≥ Cat3 cable
100BaseTX: ≥ Cat5 cable
1000BaseT: ≥ Cat5e cable
RECOMMENDED WIRING CLEARANCE
Front: 2” (5.08 cm)
Top: 1” (2.54 cm)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature: -40oC to 85oC
Storage Temperature: -40oC to 85oC
Operating Humidity: 10% to 95% (Non Condensing)
Operating Altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft.
Shock: 200 g @ 10 ms
Vibration/Seismic: 50 g, 10-200 Hz, triaxial
DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)
w w w . r e d l i o n . n e t
Connect. Monitor. Control.
Americas
Asia-Pacific
Europe
Middle East
Africa
+1 (717) 767-6511
As the global experts in communication, monitoring and control for
industrial automation and networking, Red Lion has been delivering